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CENTRAL 

NORTHWEST 

Bureau of Communicable Disease Control and Prevention 
930 Wildwood, Jefferson City, MO 65109 

C. Jon Hinkle, SES (816) 632-7276  
CJon.Hinkle@health.mo.gov 

Cameron Area Health Office 

207 E. McElwain 

Cameron, Mo. 64429 

(816) 632-1636 FAX 

Patrick Franklin, ES* (816) 350-5442 
Patrick.Franklin@health.mo.gov 

Gordon Watkins, ES (816) 350-5404 
Gordon.Watkins@health.mo.gov 

Northwest District Health Office 

3717 S. Whitney 

Independence, Mo. 64055 

(816) 350-7691 FAX 

 

 

Drew Pratt, SES (573) 441-6242 
Drew.Pratt@health.mo.gov 

1500 Vandiver, Ste. 112 

Columbia, Mo. 65203 

(573) 882-6713 FAX 
 

Kate Henschel, ES* (573) 441-6235 
Kathleen.Henschel@health.mo.gov 

 (573) 882-6713 FAX 

Cindy Butler, SES (314) 877-2857  
Cindy.Butler@health.mo.gov 

 

Lina Chavez-Hauser, ES* (314) 877-0237 
Lina.ChavezHauser@health.mo.gov 

 

Crystal Talley, ES (314) 877-2832 
Crystal.Talley@health.mo.gov 

Eastern District Health Office 

220 South Jefferson  

St. Louis, Mo. 63103 

(314) 877-2808 FAX 

 

Medical Epidemiologist 

George Turabelidze, MD, PhD 
George.Turabelidze@health.mo.gov 

State Epidemiologist 

Eastern District Health Office 

220 South Jefferson  

St. Louis, Mo. 63103 

(314) 877-2826 

(314) 877-2807 FAX 

Douglas Baker, SES* (417) 895-6918    
Douglas.Baker@health.mo.gov 

Nathan Koffarnus, ES (417) 895-6916 

Nathan.Koffarnus@health.mo.gov  

Southwest District Health Office 
149 Park Central Square, Ste. 116 
Springfield, MO  65806 
(417) 895-6959 FAX 

Autumn Grim, Program Coordinator  
Autumn.Grim@health.mo.gov 

Southeast District Health Office 
471 Siemers Drive, Suite H 
Cape Girardeau, MO  63701 

(573) 290-5783 

(573) 290-5195 FAX  
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Rachael Hahn, MPH, CPH  

Bureau Chief/TB Controller 

Rachael.Hahn@health.mo.gov 

930 Wildwood Drive 

Jefferson City, MO 65109 

(573) 751-6268 

(573) 526-0235 FAX 

 

John Bos, MPH, Assistant Bureau Chief 
John.Bos@health.mo.gov 

Southwest District Health Office 

149 Park Central Square, Ste. 116 

Springfield, Mo. 65806 

(417) 895-6945 

(417) 895-6959 FAX 

 

 

 

TB Control 

Traci Hadley, RN, BSN 

Asst. TB Controller/ 

Nursing Consultant 
Traci.Hadley@health.mo.gov 

1110 East 7th, Suite 12 

Joplin, Mo. 64801 

(417) 629-3487 

(417) 629-3477 FAX 

Regions: A, D, E, G, and H 

 

Teresa Wortmann, RN 

MDR TB Coordinator 
Teresa.Wortmann@health.mo.gov 

930 Wildwood Drive 

Jefferson City, Mo. 65109 

(573) 751-6113 

(573) 526-0234 FAX 

Regions: B, C, F, and I 

 

Terry Eslahi, ES 

TB Training Lead 
Terry.Eslahi@health.mo.gov 

930 Wildwood Drive 

Jefferson City, Mo. 65109 

(573) 751-6113 

(573) 526-0234 FAX 

Regions: A, D, E, G, and H 

 

Thelma Myhre, ES 

Refugee Health Coordinator 
Thelma.Myhre@health.mo.gov 

930 Wildwood Drive 

Jefferson City, Mo. 65109 

(573) 751-6113 

(573) 751-0234 FAX 

Regions: B, C, F, & I 

 

David Oeser, SES 

TB Manager 

David.Oeser@health.mo.gov  

930 Wildwood Drive 

Jefferson City, MO 65109 

(573) 751-6113 

(573-751-0234 FAX 

 

Asterick (*) denotes District Communicable Disease Coordinator 

 

 

 

 

 

HAI Coordinator 

Vacant 

 

930 Wildwood Dr 

Jefferson City, MO 65109 

(573) 751-6113 

(573) 526-0235 FAX 
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